BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

| In the Matter of the Eighth Prudence Review |) | | |
|---|---|-------|-----------------------------|
| of Costs Subject to the Commission-Approved |) | File: | EO-2019-0067 (lead) |
| Fuel Adjustment Clause of KCP&L Greater |) | | EO-2019-0068 (consolidated) |
| Missouri Operations Company |) | | ER-2019-0199 (consolidated) |

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Joshua Harden of Stinson LLP enters his appearance as counsel for Kansas City Power & Light and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations in the above captioned matter.

Respectfully Submitted,

STINSON LLP

/s/Joshua Harden

Joshua Harden, Mo. 57941 1201 Walnut St. Suite # 2900 Kansas City, MO 64106 Office phone: 816-691-3249 Joshua.Harden@stinson.com

Attorneys for Kansas City Power & Light and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing was filed on EFIS and sent by email on this 6^{th} day of August, 2019, to all counsel of record.

| /s/Joshua Harden |
|------------------|
|------------------|